

**Misc Appeal No- 56 of 2025**  
**Present: Smt Sonia Majumdar, Chief Judge in charge, (WB01128)**  
**Order No. 03 dated 27.02.2026**

Today is fixed for hearing.

Respondent appears today by filing vakalatnama along with a hazira.

Appellant files hazira.

In view of the order of the Hon'ble Supreme court and Hon'ble High Court Calcutta, P.O is deputed and away in SIR work. Hence, for the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 12.03.2026 for hearing application under section 5 of the limitation Act.

Objection, if any, in the meantime.

Chief Judge (I/C)

Bench-I